
     

   CHART KEY     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION     * BULLET   

ARIA SINGLES CHART WEEK COMMENCING 9 MARCH, 2026
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

291

48

1 MAN I NEED Olivia Dean1 <P>5 UNI/UMA 7876760

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

2

11

3

4

5

20

14

6

8

7

9

NEW

10

13

12

21

16

15

NEW

18

17

19

22

23

24

27

47

25

NEW

26

32

33

46

28

29

31

37

39

43

38

34

36

30

45

44

35

40

R/E

RCA/SME49 8

REIN ME IN

STATESIDE

SO EASY (TO FALL IN LOVE)

ORDINARY

WHERE IS MY HUSBAND!

ILOVEITILOVEITILOVEIT

I JUST MIGHT

HOMEWRECKER

RAINDANCE

THE FATE OF OPHELIA

12 TO 12

RISK IT ALL

GOLDEN

NO BROKE BOYS

NICE TO EACH OTHER

DRACULA

DTMF

BACK TO FRIENDS

FEVER DREAM

CHOOSIN' TEXAS

OPALITE

A COUPLE MINUTES

LOVE ME NOT

DIE ON THIS HILL

UNDRESSED

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE

WHITE KEYS

BABY STEPS

DEADLINE

DAISIES

A BAR SONG (TIPSY)

BIRDS OF A FEATHER

NUEVAYOL

I RUN

VICTORY LAP

MANCHILD

APERTURE

THAT'S SO TRUE

DIE WITH A SMILE

MIDNIGHT SUN

BE BY YOU

I HAD SOME HELP

THE GREAT DIVIDE

SAILOR SONG

JUST KEEP WATCHING

4 RAWS

LET ALONE THE ONE YOU LOVE

BAILE INOLVIDABLE

SPORTS CAR

Sam Fender, Olivia Dean

PinkPantheress, Zara Larsson

Olivia Dean

Alex Warren

Raye

Bella Kay

Bruno Mars

sombr

Dave, Tems

Taylor Swift

sombr

Bruno Mars

Rei Ami, KPop Demon Hunters Cast, Hun…

Disco Lines, Tinashe

Olivia Dean

Tame Impala

Bad Bunny

Sombr

Alex Warren

Ella Langley

Taylor Swift

Olivia Dean

Ravyn Lenae

Sienna Spiro

sombr

Milky x Mallgrab

Dominic Fike

Olivia Dean

BlackPink

Justin Bieber

Shaboozey

Billie Eilish

Bad Bunny

Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.

Fred again.., Skepta, PlaqueBoyMax

Sabrina Carpenter

Harry Styles

Gracie Abrams

Lady Gaga, Bruno Mars

Zara Larsson

Luke Combs

Post Malone Feat. Morgan Wallen

Noah Kahan

Gigi Perez

Tate McRae

EsDeeKid

Olivia Dean

Bad Bunny

<P>3Tate McRae

DEW/UMA

WAR

UNI/UMA

ATL/WAR

ORCH

ATL/WAR

ATL/WAR

WAR

ISL/UMA

REP/UMA

WAR

ATL/WAR

REP/UMA

ATL/WAR

UNI/UMA

COL/SME

ORCH

WAR

ATL/WAR

SME

REP/UMA

UNI/UMA

ATL/WAR

CAP/UMA

WAR

SME

COL/SME

UNI/UMA

ORCH

DEF/UMA

EMP

INR/UMA

ORCH

IND

ATL/WAR

ISL/UMA

COL/SME

INR/UMA

WAR/UMA

SME

COL/SME

UNI/UMA

UMA

ISL/UMA

ATL/WAR

LZY/ADA

UNI/UMA

ORCH

<G>

<P>2

<P>7

<P>2

<G>

<P>2

<P>2

<P>5

<P>2

<P>2

<G>

<G>

<P>4

<G>

<P>

<P>

<P>3

<P>4

<P>

<P>2

<P>2

<P>10

<P>2

<P>2

<P>7

<P>8

<P>9

<P>4

<G>

<G>

<G>

2

3

2

1

3

7

8

6

8

1

6

13

1

3

8

17

4

3

20

18

2

13

2

19

2

27

28

20

30

1

1

1

25

9

3

2

2

1

2

38

33

1

15

8

5

21

25

34

15

7

23

56

24

3

8

4

9

22

31

1

36

38

37

19

4

48

1

9

22

19

50

8

49

6

2

22

1

34

98

94

4

14

37

39

6

71

81

3

3

94

5

68

39

11

17

3

GB-UM7-25-03362

GB-AYE-25-01217

GB-UM7-25-03087

US-AT2-25-00463

QM-FME-25-35037

US-AT2-26-00011

US-AT2-25-09144

USWB12600439

GB-UM7-25-06029

US-UG1-25-06436

US-WB1-25-02453

US-AT2-26-00001

QZ-8BZ-25-13510

US-AT2-25-04362

7829933

G0100056509395

QM-FMF-24-47070

US-WB1-24-05502

US-AT2-26-00670

US-SM1-25-04190

US-UG1-25-06438

GB-UM7-25-03093

US-AT2-24-01137

8828270

US-WB1-25-00737

IT-C33-26-00002

US-QX9-25-06204

GB-UM7-25-03092

8809519881108

US-UG1-25-04304

US-UYG-15-41249

US-UM7-24-01994

QM-FMF-24-47055

CA-5KR-26-03887

GB-AHS-25-00558

US-UM7-25-04354

US-SM1-26-00096

US-UG1-24-06903

US-UM7-24-09273

G010005611218X

G0100057201156

6576515

US-UM7-26-00177

US-HM9-24-38095

US-AT2-25-03497

US-38Y-25-46738

GB-UM7-25-03088

QM-FMF-24-47057

US-RC1-24-03580

© 1988-2026 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




