

# ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION \* BULLET

## ARIA SINGLES CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 9 MARCH, 2026

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	1	29	1	MAN I NEED	Olivia Dean	<P>5	UNI/UMA	7876760
2	2	15	2	REIN ME IN	Sam Fender, Olivia Dean	<G>	DEW/UMA	GB-UM7-25-03362
* 3	11	7	3	STATESIDE	PinkPantheress, Zara Larsson		WAR	GB-AYE-25-01217
4	3	23	2	SO EASY (TO FALL IN LOVE)	Olivia Dean	<P>2	UNI/UMA	GB-UM7-25-03087
5	4	56	1	ORDINARY	Alex Warren	<P>7	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-00463
6	5	24	3	WHERE IS MY HUSBAND!	Raye	<P>2	ORCH	QM-FME-25-35037
* 7	20	3	7	ILOVEITILOVEITILOVEIT	Bella Kay		ATL/WAR	US-AT2-26-00011
* 8	14	8	8	I JUST MIGHT	Bruno Mars	<G>	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-09144
9	6	4	6	HOMEWRECKER	sombr		WAR	USWB12600439
10	8	9	8	RAINDANCE	Dave, Tems		ISL/UMA	GB-UM7-25-06029
11	7	22	1	THE FATE OF OPHELIA	Taylor Swift	<P>2	REP/UMA	US-UG1-25-06436
12	9	31	6	12 TO 12	sombr	<P>2	WAR	US-WB1-25-02453
* 13	NEW	1	13	RISK IT ALL	Bruno Mars		ATL/WAR	US-AT2-26-00001
14	10	36	1	GOLDEN	Rei Ami, KPop Demon Hunters Cast, Hun...	<P>5	REP/UMA	QZ-8BZ-25-13510
15	13	38	3	NO BROKE BOYS	Disco Lines, Tinashe	<P>2	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-04362
16	12	37	8	NICE TO EACH OTHER	Olivia Dean	<P>2	UNI/UMA	7829933
17	21	19	17	DRACULA	Tame Impala	<G>	COL/SME	G0100056509395
18	16	4	4	DTMF	Bad Bunny	<G>	ORCH	QM-FMF-24-47070
19	15	48	3	BACK TO FRIENDS	Sombr	<P>4	WAR	US-WB1-24-05502
* 20	NEW	1	20	FEVER DREAM	Alex Warren		ATL/WAR	US-AT2-26-00670
21	18	9	18	CHOOSIN' TEXAS	Ella Langley	<G>	SME	US-SM1-25-04190
22	17	22	2	OPALITE	Taylor Swift	<P>	REP/UMA	US-UG1-25-06438
23	19	19	13	A COUPLE MINUTES	Olivia Dean	<P>	UNI/UMA	GB-UM7-25-03093
24	22	50	2	LOVE ME NOT	Ravyn Lenae	<P>3	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-24-01137
25	23	8	19	DIE ON THIS HILL	Sienna Spiro		CAP/UMA	8828270
26	24	49	2	UNDRESSED	sombr	<P>4	WAR	US-WB1-25-00737
27	27	6	27	JUST THE WAY YOU ARE	Milky x Mallgrab		SME	IT-C33-26-00002
* 28	47	2	28	WHITE KEYS	Dominic Fike		COL/SME	US-QX9-25-06204
29	25	22	20	BABY STEPS	Olivia Dean	<P>	UNI/UMA	GB-UM7-25-03092
* 30	NEW	1	30	DEADLINE	BlackPink		ORCH	8809519881108
31	26	34	1	DAISIES	Justin Bieber	<P>2	DEF/UMA	US-UG1-25-04304
32	32	98	1	A BAR SONG (TIPTSY)	Shaboozey	<P>2	EMP	US-UYG-15-41249
33	33	94	1	BIRDS OF A FEATHER	Billie Eilish	<P>10	INR/UMA	US-UM7-24-01994
* 34	46	4	25	NUEVAYOL	Bad Bunny		ORCH	QM-FMF-24-47055
35	28	14	9	I RUN	Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.		IND	CA-5KR-26-03887
36	29	37	3	VICTORY LAP	Fred again..., Skepta, PlaqueBoyMax	<P>2	ATL/WAR	GB-AHS-25-00558
37	31	39	2	MANCHILD	Sabrina Carpenter	<P>2	ISL/UMA	US-UM7-25-04354
38	37	6	2	APERTURE	Harry Styles		COL/SME	US-SM1-26-00096
39	39	71	1	THAT'S SO TRUE	Gracie Abrams	<P>7	INR/UMA	US-UG1-24-06903
40	43	81	2	DIE WITH A SMILE	Lady Gaga, Bruno Mars	<P>8	WAR/UMA	US-UM7-24-09273
41	38	3	38	MIDNIGHT SUN	Zara Larsson		SME	G010005611218X
42	34	3	33	BE BY YOU	Luke Combs		COL/SME	G0100057201156
43	36	94	1	I HAD SOME HELP	Post Malone Feat. Morgan Wallen	<P>9	UNI/UMA	6576515
44	30	5	15	THE GREAT DIVIDE	Noah Kahan		UMA	US-UM7-26-00177
45	45	68	8	SAILOR SONG	Gigi Perez	<P>4	ISL/UMA	US-HM9-24-38095
46	44	39	5	JUST KEEP WATCHING	Tate McRae	<G>	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-03497
47	35	11	21	4 RAWES	EsDeeKid	<G>	LZY/ADA	US-38Y-25-46738
48	40	17	25	LET ALONE THE ONE YOU LOVE	Olivia Dean	<G>	UNI/UMA	GB-UM7-25-03088
* 49	R/E	3	34	BAILE INOLVIDABLE	Bad Bunny		ORCH	QM-FMF-24-47057
50	49	48	8	SPORTS CAR	Tate McRae	<P>3	RCA/SME	US-RC1-24-03580

© 1988-2026 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.

ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA. 'ARIA', 'ARIA CHARTS', the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.